To the Honorable Commissioner of P  Name of conveying party(ies) burrious or robe  Huntsman Company, LLC 2002 007 15  10-15-02 FINANCE S  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Utah Limited Liability	AM II: 24 SECTION nership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as a Internal Address:  Street Address: 31 W. 52nd St.  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
Name of conveying party(ies) brrioe or robe  Huntsman Company, LLC 2012 007 15    D -15-02 FINANCE S  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Parts  Comparation-State	AM 11: 24 SECTION nership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as a Internal Address:  Street Address: 31 W. 52nd St.  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
Huntsman Company, LLC 2002 007 15    D - 15 - 02 FINANCE S Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Parts Comparation-State	AM II: 24 SECTION nership	Name: Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as a Internal Address:  Street Address: 31 W. 52nd St.  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
) D -15-02 FINANCE S Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Parts Comporation-State	ECTION nership	Street Address: 31 W. 52nd St.  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
Individual(s)	nership	Street Address: 31 W. 52nd St.  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
Individual(s)	nership	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022
Corporation-State	<u></u>	, —
		C) Individual(a) citica actic
itional matrie(s) of conveying partyties: المنافظة ed? 🗅 Ye		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ ☐
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
realite of conveyance.		☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	rger	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	Other
* Other Grant of Security Interes	t 12 4.5.	If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a comestic Coresetative designabilis attached:
Tradements' and Pat	ents	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
ecution Date: September 30, 2002		VOCHDOURIUMISES GODISESIASISETED C LES DE LAS
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	mrd i	10 15 0 8 PRES
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,753,498
•		
Ad	iditional numbers at	mached? 🖸 Yes 🖳 No
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oonde <b>nce</b>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath		
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
33rd Floor		☑ Enclosed
	4	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Driv	<u>re</u>	8. Deposit account number:
		N/A
City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60601	(Affact duplicate copy of this page if paying by debosit account)
10/18/2002 GTDN11 00000063 1753498	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC-8531 40.00 MP		
Statement and signature	e toregoing info	matifin is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    10/7/02
Name of Person Signing		Signature
Total number	er of pages includin	ig cover sneet, attachments, and document:

A PTO-1594

6-93)

RE

10-21-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Huntsman Company, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, hereby grants to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 31 West 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, NY 10022 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement between the Grantor, the other assignors party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of September 30, 2002 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in and re-assigning the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant to the Grantor.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the 30th day of September, 2003.

HUNISMAN COMPANY/LLC,
as Granton (/
By: / W/
Name: Samuel B. Eingas
litle: Executive Vice President
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMERICAS (formerly known as Bankers Trust
Company), as Grantee
By:
Name:

Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Patents

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the 30th day of \$1000, 2002.

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
	SCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY
AMER	SCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY ICAS (formerly known as Bankers T ny), as Grantee
AMER Compa	ICAS (formerly known as Bankers T ny), as Grantee
AMER Compa	ICAS (formerly known as Bankers T

Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks and Patents

STATE OF $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$	LLINOIS	<u>.</u> )
COUNTY OF	Cook	) ss.: )

On this 30th day of September, 2002 before me personally came Scare Scruzzz, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Executive V.P. of Huntsman Company, LLC, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Susan E. Edwards Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN E EDWARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIPOIS
MY COMMESSION EXPRES: 09/03/04

STATE OF $\mathcal{I}$	Ilinois	)	
COUNTY OF _	Cook	)	SS.:

On this 30th day of September, 2002, before me personally came Marco Orlando who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that s/he is Director of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company), that s/he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

STACY ANNE RANKIN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 03/04/06

### Schedule A

### U.S. Trademark Registration Huntsman Company LLC

Registered Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

ADPRO

1753498

2/23/1993

### Schedule B

# U.S. Patents and Applications Huntsman Company LLC

All patents are encumbered with security interests.

Patent Number	Registration Date	<u>Title</u>
APP. # 921405	8/2/2001	IMPROVED
		AUTOMOTIVE HEAD
		IMPACT SYSTEM
4526919	7/2/1985	POLYOLEFIN
		EXTRUSION COATING
		COMPOSITIONS
4528312	7/9/1985	DEGRADED
		POLYOLEFIN
		CONTAINING
		EXTRUSION COATING
5037888	8/6/1991	THERMOPLASTIC
		ELASTOMERIC
		COMPOSITIONS AND
		METHOD
5414063	5/9/1995	PROCESS FOR THE
		PRODUCTION OF
		POLYPROPYLENE
5977195	11/2/1999	EXPANDABLE
		THERMOPLASTIC
		PARTICLES AND
		ATOMIZATION
		METHOD
6093750	7/25/2000	EXPANDABLE
		THEMOPLASTIC
		PARTICLES AND
		METHOD

### WINSTON & STRAWN

43 RUE DU RHONE 1204 GENEVA, SWITZERLAND

38TH FLOOR 333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1543

200 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166-4193

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(312) 558-6352

35 WEST WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

(312) 558-5600

FACSIMILE (312) 558-5700

www.winston.com

21 AVENUE VICTOR HUGO 75116 PARIS, FRANCE

1400 L STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3502

October 4, 2002

### **CERTIFIED MAIL/R.R.R.**

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Trademark Assignment Department

Re: Deutsche Bank/Huntsman/Huntsman Company LLC

#### Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed is a Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks and Patents together with a check in the amount of \$40 payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the assignment recordation fees.

Please file the enclosed with the Trademark Assignment Department of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. When the filing process is completed, please send the file-stamped document to the following address:

Laura L. Konrath WINSTON & STRAWN 35 W. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Muca

Senior Legal Assistant

LLK:cl Enclosures

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002**